# 3124021

# CH \$165.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boart Longyear International Holdings, Inc.		07/23/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Longyear TM, Inc.		
Street Address:	10808 South River Front Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 600		
City:	South Jordan		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3124021	NITRO-CHUCK	
Registration Number:	0924673	Q	
Registration Number:	3658777	QUICK DESCENT	
Registration Number:	2450185	RQ	
Registration Number:	3793545	STAGE	
Registration Number:	3658643	V-WALL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)309-6975

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-965-8575
Email: dford@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford, Clark Hill PLC Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0700

900168046

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226-3435					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26560-131250				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford				
Signature:	/david j ford/				
Date:	07/28/2010				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - BLIH - 6 registrations#page1.tif source=Assignment - BLIH - 6 registrations#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0701

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Boart Longyear International Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota and having an address of 10808 South River Front Parkway, Suite 600, South Jordan, Utah 84095, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A (Document No.: 6651779.1; Attorney Docket No.: 26560-130927).

WHEREAS Longyear TM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an address of 10808 South River Front Parkway. Suite 600, South Jordan, Utah 84095, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced Trademarks and their associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Fabrizio Rasetti

President & Secretary

Boart Longyear International Holdings, Inc.

# Schedule A: List of Trademarks

Trademark	Application	Registration	Application Date	Registration Date
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>		
NITRO-CHUCK	76/575,649	3,124,021	January 30, 2004	August 1, 2006
Q	72/379,666	924,673	December 28, 1970	November 30, 1971
QUICK DESCENT	77/287,808	3,658,777	September 25, 2007	July 21, 2009
RQ	75/834,299	2,450,185	October 28, 1999	May 8, 2001
STAGE	77/218,679	3,793,545	June 29, 2007	May 25, 2010
V-WALL	77/183,218	3,658,643	May 17, 2007	July 21, 2009

6651779.1 26560/130927

**RECORDED: 07/28/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0703